
Bukit Panjang Methodist Church Kindergarten 

Calendar of Events – Term 1, 2019 

 

2/1/19 – 15/3/19 (Total no. of weeks: 11) 

S/No. Dates Descriptions 

1 2   Jan (Wed) New school term & orientation for K1 & K2 classes 
(normal school hours) 
*Enrichment enrollment starting 3/1/19  

2 3 & 4 Jan (Thu & Fri) New school term & orientation for N2 classes (new & old 
students) 

3 7 Jan & 8 Jan (Mon & Tue)  
AM: 8:30 – 10:30am } on 7/1   
PM: 12 – 2:00pm     }   & 8/1 

New school term & orientation for N1 classes (new 
students)  
 

4 1 Feb (Fri)  Pre-CNY Field Trip for K2 Classes: 
 8:30am – 12.15pm 
*school hours will be as per normal for all other levels, both 
AM & PM sessions 

5 4 Feb (Mon)  Eve of Chinese New Year – Kindergarten off-day 

6 5 Feb – 6 Feb (Tue/Wed)  Chinese New Year (CNY) - Public holidays 

7 8 Feb (Fri)  Chinese New Year Celebration  
AM Session: 8:30am – 10:30am  
PM Session: 10:30am – 12:30pm  

8 
13 & 14 Mar (Wed & Thur) - 
updated 

Term 1 Field Trip:  
AM Session: 13 Mar (Wed), 8:30am – 12.15pm 
PM Session: 14 Mar (Thur), 8:30am – 12.15pm 

9 18 – 23 Mar  Term Break (1 week) 

*The above timetable may be subject to changes. Parents will be informed in advance should there be any 
changes.  

 
** For advance notice and planning: Please mark the following dates in your calendar for major 
school events in 2019:  

1. Thanksgiving / Parents’ Day 2019 – 10 May (Friday), 8:30am – 1pm; 
2. 34th Graduation & Annual Concert 2019 – 2 November (Saturday), 9am – 12pm;  

 
 

 

Our Philosophy 
“Train up a child in the way he should go, even when he is old he will not depart from it.” 

(Proverbs 22:6). 
 

Our Mission  
Nurturing every child holistically to realise his potential 

 

Our Vision  
A quality pre-school that builds strong early years foundation through a holistic curriculum 

 
Our Core Values 

 Love, Respect, Integrity  
 

 


